- GUIDELINES FOR PROCESSING APD FOR WELL IN POTASH AREA -- R-111-P

BLM approves federal wells in potash area so we do not have to worry about this.

STATE & FEE LEASES

Post to map and if within the potash area outlined on map or within 1 mile of that area do the following:

- Make certain operator has filed a plat of the area showing the potash lessees for the area where the well is located as well as the l-mile radius referred to.
- Make certain operator has notified all of the potash lessees by certified mail of the APD. They must send copy of delivery notice to us since 20-day waiting period starts from delivery date.
- 3) Send letter to BLM and SLO advising them of this APD and request they advise if this location is within LMR or buffer zone.

BUFFER ZONE -- shallow well is 1/4 mile of LMR -- deep well is 1/2 mile of LMR

4) If application is within LMR or buffer zone you must <u>DENY</u> it under R-111-P unless, there is a mutual agreement of lessor and lessees of oil & gas and potash interests. Copy of this agreement must be submitted with APD.

5) If application is outside LMR or buffer zone and no objection is received within 20 days from date of receipt by potash lessees of certified notice, the APD may be approved.

CHECK LIST FOR PROCESSING APD IN POTASH AREA
OPERATOR: CDG Operating LLC
LEASE & WELL USP Fee #3.m
LOCATION 9-235-290, 100/5 + 200/w PROPOSED DEPTH 147881
DATE APD RECEIVED $b/23/10$ WAS PLAT OF AREA ATTACHED
WERE ALL POTASH LESSEES NOTIFIED BY CERTIFIED MAIL?
20-DAY WAITING PERIOD BEGINS ENDS
WERE WAIVERS RECEIVED?
DATE SLO NOTIFIED 4/23/10 DATE REPLY RECEIVED 6/25/10
DATE BLM NOTIFIED 6/23/10 DATE REPLY RECEIVED 6/28/10
IS LOCATION INSIDE LMR OR BUFFER ZONE? YES NO X
IF LOCATION INSIDE LMR OR BUFFER ZONE WAS LESSEE/LESSOR AGREEMENT FURNISHED
DATE APD APPROVED 628 00 DATE APD DENIED

Bill Richardson			
	RECEIVED	Division Director	
Jim Noci Deputy Cabinet Secretary	JUN 2 5 2010	Oil Conservation Divi	
	HOBBSOCD		
BUREAU OF LAND MANA ATT: Potash P O Box 1778 Carlsbad, NM 88221	GEMENT	STATE LAND OFFICE ATT: Joe Mraz P O Box 1148 Santa Fe, NM 87504	<u> </u>
\sim	DR PERMIT TO DRILL IN PO	LLC	
		<u> </u>	
LEASE NAME	ASP Fee	Qe, 100/5 4 28	no (m)
		40 100/5 TA	
PROPOSED DEP	TH_14788'		
Durevant to the provisions of OII (Conservation Division Order R – 11 e-Reserve are filed with and approv	I this office of the New Mexico Oll Co 11 – P. please advise this office whe ved by your office. If not, please ach	(ner the location is
Thank you for your assistance. F	Please return as soon as possible.	· · ·	
Very truly yours,		۰	
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		•	
Larry Hill Supervisor, District I			
RESPONSE:			mosaic
The above referenced location is	in LMR (year)		× mosAic 4-15-
The above referenced location is	within the Buffer Zone	Yes No	× Jm
Signed	BHIEV	Date	6-23
Representing J			

• •

and the second se

,

ι.

and a standard of the second standard of the second standard standard standard standard standard standard stand Second standard stand Second standard stand

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparation Bill Richardson Bowmond Im Net Demogrammer JUN 28 2010 DUR 2010 POPOSED DEPTH LEASE NAME DUP 2010 DUR 2010 PROPOSED DEPTH LEASE NAME DUR 2010	22/2010 21:43 5753	930720	EMNRD OCD	PAGE 0
Bill Richardson Governor RECEIVED Mark Feamine Deproy Cablett Scentary JUN 2 8 2019 Mark Feamine Deproy Cablett Scentary JUN 2 8 2019 Mark Feamine Deproy Cablett Scentary JUN 2 8 2019 BUREALI OF LAND MANAGEMENT ATT: Potash P O Box 1778 STATE LAND OFFICE ATT: Joe Mraz P O Box 1748 Caribbad, NM 88221 Statt E LAND OFFICE ATT: Joe Mraz P O Box 1148 Caribbad, NM 88221 Santa Fe, NM 87504 RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA OFERATOR OFERATOR Dag Jad-ic LLC				Densta
Property Cablinet Secretary JUN 28 2018 JUN 29 20 JUN 20 20 JUN 2		ergy, Minerals and	Natural Nesources	
With Neuronal Deputy Gabbiet Secretary JUN 2 8 2010 Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STATE LAND OFFICE ATT: Foliash ATT: Joe Mraz P O Box 1778 P O Box 1778 Carlsbad, NM 88221 Santa Fe, NM 87504 RE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA OPERATOR Decreting LEASE NAME USP Fee PROPOSED LOCATION M P. 235 · 29e PROPOSED DEPTH 147 78 8 f Gentemae: PROPOSED DEPTH The application for permit to drill dentified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Proposed UF of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether the location is Within an established UF of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether the location is Within an established UF of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether the location is Within an established UF of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether the location is Within an established UF of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether the location is Were view restartion of the office above has been filed with and approved by y		RECEIVED		
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT STATE LAND OFFICE ATT: Potash PO Box 1178 Carisbad, NM 88221 Santa Fe, NM 87504 RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA OPERATOR Dot 100 - 10		JUN 282018		
ATT: Potesh PO Box 1778 Carisbad, NM 88221 RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL IN POTASH AREA OPERATOR <u>COS</u> <u>bp2 rating LLC</u> LEASE NAME <u>USP Fee</u> <u>#3</u> PROPOSED LOCATION <u>M. 9. 235 · 29e</u> <u>100 / 4 200 / 40</u> PROPOSED DEPTH <u>14788</u> Genteman: The application for permit to drill dentified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Pursuant to the provisions of Oil Conservation Division Order R - 111 - P. please advise the office whether the location is Within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is with the buffer zone established by the order. Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District 1 RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR <u>MUP</u> year) Yes No <u>1</u> Date <u>6-214/10</u> Printed Signature <u>AMPE Purtuen</u> Representing <u>BLM-CEP</u> Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240		HOBBSOCD		SERVATION OF
OPERATOR CUB Jpp (rating LLC LEASE NAME USP Fee #3 PROPOSED LOCATION M-9.235.29e 100/5.4220/w PROPOSED DEPTH 1428.61 Gentiaman The application for permit to drill identified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oli Conservation Division Order R - 111 - P. please advise this office whether the location is within an established Life of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is with the buffer zone established Life of Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is with the buffer zone established by the order. Triank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District i RESPONSE: No The above referenced location is in LMR We year) Yes No The above referenced location is in LMR We year) Yes No Data Signature Homes RESPONSE: No Data Data Data Printed Signature Homes RESPONSE No Data Data Data Printed Signature Homes RESPONSE <	ATT: Potash P O Box 1778	IAGEMENT	ATT: Joe Mraz P O Box 1148	
LEASE NAME USP Fee #3 PROPOSED LOCATION M. 9. 235 · 29e 100/2 · 4 200/w PROPOSED DEPTH 14178.8 · Gentiemen: The application for permit to drill identified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oli Conservation Division Pursuent for the provision of Oli Conservation Division Order R - 111 - P. please advise this office whether the location is Within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is with the buffer zone established by the order. Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District 1 RESPONSE: No The above referenced location is in LMR Wear) Yes No Jennat Data Jinnat Buffer Zone Printed Signator BLM-CER Printed Signator BLM-CER Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Poil Conservation Division * 1625 N.		$\wedge \wedge $	DTASH AREA	
PROPOSED DEPTH_14784 Gentleman: The application for permit to drill identified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions of Oil Conservation Division Order R - 111 - P, please advise this office whether the location is within the above restabilished by the order. Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours. Oil CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District 1 RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR Printed Signature Printed Signature Printed Signature BLMC.F.D Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240		ALL A	3	
Gentlemen: The application for permit to drill identified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oll Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions of Oll Conservation Division Order R – 111 – P, please advise this office whether the location is: Within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is within the buffer zone established by the order. Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District 1 RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR The above referenced location is in LMR Printed Signature Yes	PROPOSED LC	OCATION 11-9-235-24	Re: 100/5 \$ 200/1	>
The application for permit to drill identified above has been filed with this office of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. Pursuant to the provisions of Oil Conservation Division Order R – 111 – P, please advise this office whether the location is Within an established Life-of-Mine-Reserve are filed with and approved by your office. If not, please advise whether it is with the buffer zone established by the order. Thank you for your assistance. Please return as soon as possible. Very truly yours, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District 1 RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR My year) The above referenced location is within the Buffer Zone Signature Finited Signature Finited Signature Finited Signature Finited Signature Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	PROPOSED DE	EPTH 14788'		
Very truly yours. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Larry Hill Supervisor, District i RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR wear year Yas No The above referenced location is within the Buffer Zone Yes No The above referenced location is within the Buffer Zone Yes No The above referenced location is within the Buffer Zone Yes No Bigned Date	Pursuant to the provisions of C Within an established Life-of-N the buffer zone established by	III Conservation Division Order R – 11 line-Reserve are filed with and approve the order.	1 – P, please advise this office whether the I	ocation is
Supervisor, District i RESPONSE: The above referenced location is in LMR 2000 year)YesNo The above referenced location is within the Buffer ZoneYesNo The above referenced location is within the Buffer ZoneYesNo Date6-244.1D Printed SignatureRepresenting	Very truly yours,			
The above referenced location is in LMR Image: Signature in the Buffer Zone is within the Buffer Zone in the Buffer Zone is generating in the Buffer Zon				
Signed Printed Signature TAMES POTCE/ Representing BLM-CFD Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240		is in LMR 200 year)	Yas No	
Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.* * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	signed	is within the Buffer Zona	1 21/ 15	<u>></u>
* Hobbs, New Mexico 88240	Representing BCM	-CFO		,
* Hobbs, New Mexico 88240			•	
* Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 * Phone: (505) 393-6161 * Fax (505) 392-0720* <u>http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us</u>				
	* Phone: (5	• Hobbs, New M 05) 393-6161 * Fax (505) 392-	exico 88240 0720* <u>http://www.emnrd.state.nm</u>	

.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY				
 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. 	A. Signature X. Math Ball Agent D. Addressee B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery				
Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, or on the front if space permits.	A aff Baltzer 6/24/10				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? Yes				
1. Article Addressed to:	Sif YES enter delivery address below:				
Mosaic Potash Carlsbad, Inc Attn: Mr. Dan Morehouse Mine Engineering Superinter					
P O Box 71	3. Service Type				
Carlsbad, NM 88221-0071	Certified Mail Express Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail - C.O.D.				
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)				
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7002 3150 0005 0459 5110					
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540					
bergebie auf bie bie and a strain a str					



3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1